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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of sanctioned posts of scientists/doctors in the All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) along with the number of doctors working there at present;

(b) the number of scientists/doctors left/ migrated to other hospitals during each of the last three years and the current year;

(c) the reasons for doctors leaving the said institution; and

(d) the corrective measures taken by the Government to check the brain drain?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) The number of sanctioned posts of doctors / scientists in the All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS), New Delhi along with the number of doctors / scientists working at present is as under:

  Sanctioned Strength In-position
Doctors 823   507
Scientist 119   36

(b) Total no of doctors/faculty members, who have left the service of the Institute by either having tendered resignation or taken voluntary retirement during the last 3 years i.e. from 2010 to 2012 and year 2013 is as under :

2010 2011 2012 2013
03 04 06 02

(c) & (d) Only 15 doctors have left the Institution on personal grounds in the last 3 years. Percentage of such doctors is so small and negligible that it cannot be termed as brain drain.
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